ASIC
ATL18 Series
Rev. 2005A–ASIC–06/02
Features
• Available in Gate Array, Embedded Array or Standard Cell
• High-speed, 75 ps Gate Delay, 2-input NAND, FO = 2 (nominal)
• Up to 13.7 Million Used Gates and 1516 Pins
• 0.18µ Geometry in up to Six-level Metal

Architecture
Analog
1
Table 1. ATL18 Array Organization
Notes: 1. One gate = NAND2
2. Routing site = 4 transistors
3. Nominal 2-input NAND gate, Fanout = 2 at 1.8V
Device
Number
6LM Routable
Gates(1)
Available
Routing Sites(2) Max Pad Count Max I/O Count
Gate
Speed(3)
ATL18/44 21,902 29,202 44 36 75 ps
ATL18/68 54,572 72,762 68 60 75 ps
ATL18/84 84,303 112,404 84 76 75 ps
ATL18/100 120,474 160,632 100 92 75 ps
ATL18/120 164,735 219,646 120 112 75 ps
ATL18/132 200,388 267,184 132 124 75 ps
ATL18/144 238,297 317,729 144 136 75 ps
ATL18/160 296,171 394,894 160 152 75 ps
ATL18/184 367,923 490,564 184 176 75 ps
ATL18/208 471,598 628,797 208 200 75 ps
ATL18/228 371,057 494,742 228 220 75 ps
ATL18/256 475,669 634,225 256 248 75 ps
ATL18/304 637,427 849,902 304 296 75 ps
ATL18/352 867,442 1,156,589 352 344 75 ps
ATL18/388 1,062,530 1,416,706 388 380 75 ps
ATL18/432 1,328,670 1,771,560 432 424 75 ps
ATL18/484 1,564,492 2,085,989 484 476 75 ps
ATL18/540 1,960,378 2,613,837 540 532 75 ps
ATL18/600 2,434,175 3,245,566 600 592 75 ps
ATL18/700 3,337,788 4,450,384 700 692 75 ps
ATL18/800 4,061,100 5,414,800 800 792 75 ps
ATL18/900 5,163,302 6,884,402 900 892 75 ps
ATL18/976 6,090,447 8,120,596 976 968 75 ps
ATL18/1132 7,597,266 10,129,688 1132 1124 75 ps
ATL18/1156 7,919,768 10,559,690 1156 1148 75 ps
ATL18/1312 10,235,584 13,647,445 1312 1304 75 ps
ATL18/1444 12,430,118 16,573,490 1444 1436 75 ps
ATL18/1516 13,715,871 18,287,828 1516 1508 75 ps
2 ATL18 Series ASIC
2005A–ASIC–06/02
ATL18 Series ASIC
Design Atmel supports several major software systems for design with complete cell libraries,